CH \$240.00.00 8547445;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI148100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dr. Christopher K. Patronella M.D.		11/15/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ACPS MSO, LLC
Street Address:	100 Crescent Court
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4283846	TRUE FORM ABDOMINOPLASTY
Registration Number:	5032801	TRUE FORM AESTHETIC BREAST SURGERY
Registration Number:	5161751	TRUE FORM AESTHETIC SURGERY
Registration Number:	5032803	TRUE FORM BODY CONTOURING
Registration Number:	5032802	TRUE FORM BREAST AUGMENTATION
Registration Number:	5032804	TRUE FORM FACELIFT
Registration Number:	5032805	TRUE FORM FACIAL REJUVENATION
Registration Number:	5032807	TRUE FORM PLASTIC SURGERY
Registration Number:	4302364	TRUE FORM TUMMY TUCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026375910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026375600

Email: HLDCTMGroup@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Kurian Shaw
Address Line 1: Hogan Lovells US LLP
Address Line 2: 555 13th Street NW

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008391 FRAME: 0008

900845875

Address Line 4: Wa	Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	777464.000001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLYN GAMAB			
SIGNATURE:	GLYN GAMAB			
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2024			

Total Attachments: 2

source=20231201081227023-2#page1.tif source=20231201081227023-2#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008391 FRAME: 0009

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. Christopher K. Patronella, M.D., a [Texas] resident with a principal place of residence at [] ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto (together with all registrations and applications for registration thereof, all common law rights with respect thereto and all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, transfer, and convey all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks to ACPS MSO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignce");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Membership Interest Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 17, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), by and between several persons and entities, including Assignor and Assignee (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignce all right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Marks (the "Assignment");

WHEREAS, this trademark assignment is given solely for the purpose of separately evidencing the Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignce and Assignor desire to record this trademark assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in all other public records for which recording is deemed appropriate by Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Assignor has assigned, and hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers, as of the Effective Date, to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor throughout the world in and to the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignce, its successors and assigns.
- Assignor further assigns as of the Effective Date to Assignee all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past, present and future infringements of the Marks.
- This trademark assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction or with whom they are in privity.
- 4. This trademark assignment shall not be construed to amend the terms of the Agreement nor limit, alter, impair, enlarge or enhance the rights thereunder of the parties thereto. This trademark assignment is given solely for the purpose of separately evidencing the transactions contemplated by the Agreement. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, nothing contained herein shall relieve or release the parties to the Agreement from any of their respective covenants, obligations or duties under the Agreement, it being the intention of such parties that such covenants, obligations and duties shall survive the execution and delivery of this trademark assignment except to the extent as may otherwise expressly be provided in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee has executed or caused to be executed this trademark assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008391 FRAME: 0010

Christopher K. Patronella, M.D.

ASSIGNEE:

ACPS MSO, LLC

1/13/23

Title: President

Name: Christopher K. Patronella, M.D.

SCHEDULE 1

MARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Security Interests
TRUE FORM ABDOMINOPLASTY	US - Federal	Registered	85474453	11/16/2001	4283846	1/29/2011	None
TRUE FORM AESTHETIC BREAST SURGERY	US - Federal	Registered	86634691	5/19/2015	5032801	8/30/2016	None
TRUE FORM AESTHETIC SURGERY	US - Federal	Registered	86627371	5/12/2015	5161751	3/14/2017	None
TRUE FORM BODY CONTOURING	US - Federal	Registered	86635042	5/19/2015	5032803	8/30/2016	None
TRUE FORM BREAST AUGMENTATION	US - Federal	Registered	86634946	5/19/2015	5032802	8/30/2016	None
TRUE FORM FACELIFT	US - Federal	Registered	86635081	5/19/2015	5032804	8/30/2016	None
TRUE FORM FACIAL REJUVENATION	US - Federal	Registered	86635120	5/19/2015	5032805	8/30/2016	None
TRUE FORM PLASTIC SURGERY	US - Federal	Registered	86635157	5/19/2015	5032807	8/30/2016	None
TRUE FORM TUMMY TUCK	US - Federal	Registered	85474372	11/16/2011	4302364	3/12/2013	None
ENHANCED DEFINITION ABDOMINOPLASTY	US - Federal	Abandoned	85474501	11/16/2001	N/A	N/A	None
ENHANCED DEFINITION TUMMY TUCK	US - Federal	Abandoned	85474517	11/16/2001	N/A	N/A	None
TRUE DEFINITION ABDOMINOPLASTY	US - Federal	Abandoned	85474483	11/16/2001	N/A	N/A	None
TRUE DEFINITION TUMMY TUCK	US - Federal	Abandoned	85474420	11/16/2001	N/A	N/A	None

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008391 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 04/05/2024